

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	19.02.2026		<p>WPMS No.1813 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Joshi, learned counsel (through video conferencing) holding brief of Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Sudhir kumar Nailwal, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Nagesh Aggarwal, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Counter affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p>5. List on 09.04.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p>6. Interim order dated 19.07.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 19.02.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>